LIODGS-Rev. 29515
Print: 5c-01/16_r4-02/18 (CDS)
Replaces: LIODGS-5c-10/15 (CDS)
DGS Series
Installation Manual
The DGS Series Electric Infrared Heater is a filtered short-wave unit containing one or two gold-filtered
red lamps.  All persons involved with the installation, operation, and maintenance of the heater system
must read and understand the information in this manual.

4
Available Models and Operational Specifications
Model Number Designation Chart
Model Configuration Example: DGS-Z1-A15
Available in 1,500 W or 2,000 W.
Available in 3,000 W comprised of two 1,500 W lamp elements.
1.0 Safety • Model Number Designation Chart • Available Models
Model
Number Volts Watts BTU Amps
Dimensions
WeightLength Width Height
DGS-Z1-A15 120 1,500 5,118 12.5
21.06”
(536 mm)
4.61”
(117 mm)
4.84”
(123 mm)
5.7 lbs (2.6 kg)
DGS-Z1-C20 230 2,000 6,824 8.7
21.06”
(536 mm)
4.61”
(117 mm)
4.84”
(123 mm)
5.7 lbs (2.6 kg)
DGS-Z2-C30 230 3,000 10,236 13.0
36.75”
(934 mm)
4.61”
(117 mm)
4.84”
(123 mm)
9.7 lbs (4.4 kg)
Material
Type Lamp Qty.
Voltage
Code
Lamp Wattage
Code
Lamp Type
(Color)
Bronzed
Extruded
Aluminum
1 A = 120 VAC
B = 208 VAC
C = 230 VAC
15 = 1,500
20 = 2,000
30 = 3,000
Gold-Filtered Red
2
DGS Series
5
Placement of explosive objects, flammable objects, liquids, and vapors close to the heater